

January 11, 2021

Contact: Lilibeth Orozco, Public Relations Assistant lilibeth.orozco.185@my.csun.edu Michael Niles, Marketing Manager University Student Union California State University, Northridge michael.niles@csun.edu (818) 677-2875

Media Alert

<u>Learn How to Create Engaging Virtual Events with American Ninja Warrior</u> <u>"Hoan Do Training" with the USU</u>

WHAT: The University Student Union invites all CSUN students, faculty and staff to

learn how you can create the best virtual events from American Ninja Warrior and award-winning inspirational speaker, Hoan Do. On Thursday, Jan. 28 from 11 a.m. to 12:30 p.m., Hoan Do Training will offer you the opportunity to discover proven strategies and tactics and increase attendance, excitement, and engagement for your virtual events. This is a hands-on training you won't want to miss! Come educate yourself on how to better engage your audience in the virtual

world.

WHO: Raquel De Ruiz Molinar, Reservations & Event Services Coordinator, is responsible

for this event.

WHEN: This event will take place on Thursday, Jan. 28 from 11 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

WHERE: Zoom

WHY: This event welcomes everyone at CSUN to educate themselves on the best ways

to successfully conduct the most impactful virtual events while building their

leadership skills.

BACKGROUND: Take this opportunity to level up your leadership skills and create more engaging

virtual meetings by attending the American Ninja Warrior Hoan Do Training. Register today on the USU website calendar page. For more information, please

visit csun.edu/usu or check out www.HoanDo.com/csun.

###

The University Student Union (USU) is committed to inclusion, diversity and personal growth for all students while providing services such as study areas, a computer lab, TV lounge, prayer room, lactation room and wireless printing kiosks in addition to a variety of food options and a wide range of events. The USU includes the Student Recreation Center, Oasis Wellness Center, Pride Center, Veterans Resource Center, USU Board of Directors, Computer Lab, Games Room, USU Events and more. For additional information, please visit www.csun.edu/usu.